DIRECTIVE

Whereas, the Commission is satisfied that, in the interest of the investors and the capital market, it is necessary to immediately stop the trading related facilities provided by the Dhaka Stock Exchange Ltd. to its member, namely M/s. Haji Mohammad Ali & Co. (DSE Membership No. 165);

Now, therefore, the Securities and Exchange Commission, in the interest of the investors and the securities market, hereby directs, under section 20A of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (XVII of 1969), the Dhaka Stock Exchange Ltd. to immediately stop the trading related facilities provided to M/s. Haji Mohammad Ali & Co. (DSE Membership No. 165), until further order from the Commission.

By order of the Securities and Exchange Commission

Farhad Ahmed Executive Director

Distribution:

Chairman , Dhaka Stock Exchange Ltd. Chief Executive Officer, Dhaka Stock Exchange Ltd.

Copies to:

Executive Director (CMRRCD), SEC Executive Director (Registration), SEC Director (SRMID), SEC Director (Surveillance), SEC